

## **Corporate News**

## ERWE Immobilien AG postpones publication of the consolidated financial statements for the financial year 2022 until the end of May

Frankfurt am Main, 28 April 2023. ERWE Immobilien AG (ISIN DE000A1X3WX6), Frankfurt/M., is postponing the publication of the consolidated financial statements for the 2022 business year scheduled for 28 April 2023. The auditor has informed the company that the actual audit work has been largely completed, but that it is still awaiting the conclusion of ongoing financing negotiations in order to finalise the audit.

The company expects to publish the consolidated financial statements at the end of May. As soon as the consolidated financial statements have been certified, the company will also announce a new date for the Annual General Meeting.

**ERWE Immobilien AG** focuses on building up a profitable portfolio of mixed-use properties in the office, service, retail, hotel and residential sectors. Preferred locations are promising inner-city locations in major German cities and exclusively "A" locations in smaller cities and municipalities. Properties are acquired whose potential for value appreciation can be sustainably exploited through new utilisation concepts, resulting in a high-yield, value-retaining portfolio with significantly rising income. The company is listed in the Scale Segment of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange (ISIN: DE000A1X3WX6).

If you have any queries, please contact:

german communications AG
Jörg Bretschneider
Milchstr. 6 B
20148 Hamburg
T. +49-40-4688330, F. +49-40-46883340
presse@german-communications.com

ERWE Immobilien AG
Hans-Christian Haas
Herriotstrasse 1
60528 Frankfurt
T.+49-69-96 376 869-25, F. +49-69 96 376 869-30
h.haas@erwe-ag.com